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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5024
ANSWERED ON:02.09.2011
BENEFITS OF RESERVATION TO CHILDREN
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides reservation and other benefits of the Scheduled Tribes (STs) to such a child whose father belongs to ST community and mother belongs to Scheduled Castes (SCs) or other castes; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of such families in the country, State-wise; including Rajasthan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a): Yes, Madam

(b): This Ministry does not maintain such data.
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